(O) " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "		
(JUL 2 5 2003 💆 () () () () () () () () () (30-2003	
Form PTO 905	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) & TRADEM	51 1185 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	Y Y Y Y	
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
CROSSOFF INCORPORATED (150)	Name: CROSSOFF.COM LIMITED	
	Internal Address: c/o CROSSOFF INCORPORATED	
Additional consects of consects of the consect of the consects of the consects of the consects of the consects	SUITE 900	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1809 BARRINGTON STREET	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
	City: HALIFAX State: NS Zip: B3J 3K8	
Execution Date: 10/10/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Please See B. Patent No.(s) Please See		
Attached Schedule B	Attached Schedule A	
Additional numbers at	ached? Ves No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jerry Cohen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$480.00	
Perkins, Smith & Cohen, LLP	✓ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Additionized to be charged to deposit account	
	9. Deposit account number	
Street Address: One Beacon Street	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address.		
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02108		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	γ . γ	
//	110K	
Peter J. Borghetti Reg. No. 42,345	JULY 7, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

TPE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

No.	US Patent No./	Grant Date/	Title
	Appl Serial No.	Filing Date	
1	4,882,195/	Nov. 21, 1989/	Method for labeling an object for its
	06/868,955	May 30, 1986	verification
2	5,194,289/	Mar. 16, 1993/	Method for labeling an object for its
ļ <u>.</u>	07/597,859	Oct. 15, 1990	verification
3	5,360,628/	Nov. 1, 1994/	Technique for labeling an object for its
	08/008,620	Jan. 22, 1993	identification and/or verification
4	5,599,578/	Feb. 4, 1997/	Technique for labeling an object for its
	08/333,077	Nov. 1, 1994	identification and/or verification
5	6,030,657/	Feb 29, 2000/	Labeling technique for countering product
	09/003,848	Jan. 7, 1998	diversion and product counterfeiting
6	6,203,069/	Mar. 20, 2001/	Label having an invisible bar code applied
	09/419,252	Oct. 15, 1999	thereon
7	6,274,873/	Aug. 14, 2001/	Spectrum analyzer for reading
	09/311.896	May 14, 1999	authentication marks
8	6,354,501/	Mar. 12, 2002/	Composite Authentication Mark and
	09/311,895	May 14, 1999	System and Method For Reading The Same
9	6,536,672/	Mar. 25, 2003/	Product Authentication System and Method
	09/291,365	Apr. 14. 1999	

PATENT REEL: 014313 FRAME: 0699

Continuation of Item 4

SCHEDULE B

No.	US Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
1	09/292,046	April 14, 1999	
2	09/670,915	Sept. 29, 2000	Product Authentication System
3	09/799,186	Mar. 5, 2001	

PATENT REEL: 014313 FRAME: 0700

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned company:

CROSSOFF INCORPORATED

having a place of business at

Suite 900 1809 Barrington Street Halifax, NS B3J 3K8

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") owner of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patents (Schedule A) and U.S. Patent Applications (Schedule B), as evidenced in the Assignment records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

CROSSOFF.COM LIMITED

having an address at

c/o CROSSOFF INCORPORATED Suite 900 1809 Barrington Street Halifax, NS B3J 3K8

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") all right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the inventions, the U.S. Patents and the U.S. Patent Applications including any reissue and extensions of Letters Patents granted for said inventions and in and to the U.S. Patent Applications, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may issue on any such U.S. Patent Applications or for said inventions, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, said U.S. Patents and said U.S. Patent Applications identified on the attached Schedules A and B, respectively;

This assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, such that the U.S. Patents and the U.S. Patent Applications shall be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such U.S. Patents and the U.S. Patent Applications have been or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment had not been made.

Page 1 of 4

29548-1-Assamnt2.doc

PATENT REEL: 014313 FRAME: 0701 Company: CROSSOFF INCORPORATED

Date: October 10, 2001

By:

Name: Anne L. Day

Title: Corporate Secretary

SCHEDULE A

No.	US Patent No./	Grant Date/	Title
	Appl Serial No.	Filing Date	
1	4,882,195/	Nov. 21, 1989/	Method for labeling an object for its
	06/868,955	May 30, 1986	verification
2	5,194,289/	Mar. 16, 1993/	Method for labeling an object for its
	07/597,859	Oct. 15, 1990	verification
3	5,360,628/	Nov. 1, 1994/	Technique for labeling an object for its
	08/008,620	Jan. 22, 1993	identification and/or verification
4	5,599,578/	Feb. 4, 1997/	Technique for labeling an object for its
	08/333,077	Nov. 1, 1994	identification and/or verification
5	6,030,657/	Feb 29, 2000/	Labeling technique for countering product
	09/003,848	Jan. 7, 1998	diversion and product counterfeiting
6	6,203,069/	Mar. 20, 2001/	Label having an invisible bar code applied
	09/419,252	Oct. 15, 1999	thereon
7	6,274,873/	Aug. 14, 2001/	Spectrum analyzer for reading
	09/311,896	May 14, 1999	authentication marks
8	6,354,501/	Mar. 12, 2002/	Composite Authentication Mark and
	09/311,895	May 14, 1999	System and Method For Reading The
			Same
9	6,536,672/	Mar. 25, 2003/	Product Authentication System and
	09/291,365	Apr. 14, 1999	Method

SCHEDULE B

No.	US Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
1	09/292,046	April 14, 1999	System and Method for Processing Authentication Mark Requests Online
2	09/670,915	Sept. 29, 2000	Product Authentication System
3	09/799,186	Mar. 5, 2001	Label Having an Invisible Bar Code Applied Thereon

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 014313 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 07/25/2003